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FORT HUACHUCA TELEPHONE NUMBERS
FOR COMMERCIAL PREFIX 533 USE DSN PREFIX 821
FOR COMMERCIAL PREFIX 538 USE DSN PREFIX 879
OFF POST DIALING FROM FORT HUACHUCA

EMERGENCY 911

DSN ROUTINE 94+7 DIGITS
SAMPLE: 98+222-0000 (Use DSN when possible)

*OFFICIAL LONG DISTANCE 97+10 DIGITS
SAMPLE: 97+60533-222-2222 (area code plus number)

LOCAL AREA CALLS 99+7 DIGITS
SAMPLE: 99+459-0000

800 TOLL FREE CALLS 99+1+800+7 DIGIT#
SAMPLE: 99+1-800-222-0000

POST OPERATOR "0" OR 53538-7111

SPECIAL FEATURES ON TELEPHONES WITHIN MEDDAC/DENTAC/VET
To activate the following features use * and the access code number; to deactivate features use #
and the access code number.

VOICE MAIL (must be dialed into at least once every 30 days)

ACCESS CODE FEATURE
START STOP
*95  #95 CALL FORWARD BUSY
*96 #96 CALL FORWARD DON'T ANSWER

EMERGENCY NUMBERS AFTER HOURS

MEDICAL EMERGENCY 911
DENTAL EMERGENCY 227-5563
MILITARY POLICE 911
AOD PHONE NUMBER 533-2963

PATIENT APPOINTMENT NUMBER 53533-9200



SECTION I - USAMEDDAC COMMANDER

USAMEDDAC COMMANDER (MCXJ-CDR) BLDG 45001

COLONEL CAROL A. NEWMAN-
SECRETARY

SERGEANT MAJOR (MCXJ-SGM)
SGM BRIAN WHELAN

USAMEDDAC RETENTION/REENLISTMENT NCO

FAX

WARRIOR TRANSITION UNIT BLDG 51301

COMMANDER
CPT JAMES MARKHAM

1SGT
1SG

1ST PLATOON

2ND PLATOON
1PL/1SQDLDR

1PL/2SQDLDR

1PL/3SQDLDR

2PL/1SQDLDR
2PL/2SQDLDR

2PL/3SQDLDR

FRG
SFAC HR SPC

SFAC DIRECTOR

SOCIAL WORKER
NURSE CASE MANAGER

FINANCE

TRAINING
HR

SUPPLY

OMBUDSMAN

MEDICAL COMPANY BLDG 45001
COMMANDER (MCXJ-MC)

CPT JAMES BEHELER
FIRST SERGEANT
1SG JODIE GARRETT

COMPANY SUPPLY
FAX

533-9026
533-9026
533-5975

533-2441
533-2455

533-8363

533-8364
533-5197
533-3052
533-8325
533-8313
533-3203
533-3493
533-8273
533-8353
533-1468
533-3553
533-5334
533-4758
533-2828/2154/8464
533-8387
533-5432
533-9067
533-4746
533-9163

533-9295

533-5575
533-3608
533-1435



SECTION Il - DEPUTY COMMANDER FOR CLINICAL SERVICES

533-2253
533-2253

(BLDG 45001)
DEPUTY COMMANDER FOR CLINICAL SERVICES (MCXJ-DCCS)
DCCS
LTC DEAN PEDERSEN
SECRETARY
FAX

QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION BLDG 45001

CHIEF (MCXJ-QM)
PATIENT ADVOCATE (MCXJ-QM-PAR)

FAX

PATIENT SAFETY MANAGER (PSM)
PS AND SURVEY READINESS ASSISTANT

FAX

RISK MANAGEMENT & CREDENTIALS COORDINATOR ----
RISK MANAGEMENT & CREDENTIALS ASSISTANT ----------

CCQAS PROVIDER WORKSTATION

FAX

MEDICAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION BLDG 45001
CHIEF

NCOIC
UTILIZATION MANAGER/CASE MANAGER

FAX

MEDICAL BOARDS
FAX

POPULATION HEALTH

REFERRAL TRACKING
FAX

TBI CASE MANAGER

CLINICAL SUPPORT DIVISION BLDG 45001
CHIEF (MCXJ-CSD)

HEALTH SYSTEMS SPECIALIST

PATIENT APPOINTMENT SUPERVISOR

CENTRAL APPOINTMENTS LEAD MEDICAL CLERK ---------

DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BLDG 45001
CHIEF (MCXJ-BH)

SECRETARY

NCOIC
SOCIAL WORK SECTION (MCXJ-MH-SW)

FAMILY ADVOCACY (FAP) SECTION (MCXJ-MH-FAP)-------

FAP APPOINTMENTS

MENTAL HEALTH APPOINTMENT
FAX

533-2008

533-5330
533-2313
533-2706
533-5019
533-9008
533-9274
533-2460
533-1696
533-8115
533-7099

533-5560

533-1357
533-5580/2459
533-8496
533-1203/5017/5087
533-5039

533-9168
533-5602/9060/3843
533-4449

533-2630

533-9014
533-0448
533-9211
533-0284

533-5161
533-5161
533-5161
533-5161
538-0625
533-5161
533-5161/7030
533-5715



DEPARTMENT OF AMBULATORY SERVICES

CHIEF (MCXJ-CM-PC) 533-1423
SECRETARY 533-4492
HEAD NURSE 533-4498
NCOIC 533-5050
INFECTION CONTROL 533-4887
FAX 533-5309
ORTHOPEDICS (MCXJ-DS-ORT) 533-9236
CHIEF 533-9120
NCOIC 533-9118
FAX 533-9199
PHYSICAL THERAPY (MCXJ-PT) 533-9102
CHIEF 533-9105
NCOIC 533-9106
FAX 533-9199
OPTOMETRY (MCXJ-OPT) 533-9197
CHIEF 533-9184
NCOIC 533-5333
FAX 538-0227
FAMILY CARE CLINIC A (MCXJ-CM-FCC) BLDG 45001
NCOIC 533-0466
RECEPTION DESK 533-9033
FAX 533-5328
NURSE HELP LINE 533-9200
FAMILY CARE CLINIC B (MCXJ-CM-FCC) BLDG 45001
NCOIC 533-5127
RECEPTION DESK 533-9034/4358
FAX 533-5148
EXCEPTIONAL FAMILY MEMBER PROGRAM (MCXJ-DM-EFMP)
EFMP COORDINATOR 533-9472
FAX 533-9319
ALLERGY (MCXJ-ALL)/IMMUNIZATION (MCXJ-DM-IMM)
NCOIC 533-5311
RECEPION DESK 533-8813
FAX 533-9000
WEEKEND/HOLIDAY ACCESS CLINIC (MCXJ-CM-WHAC) BLDG 45001
RECEPTION DESK 533-9033

FAX 533-5328




DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY MEDICINE (MCXJ-DMM) BLDG 51101

CHIEF

SECRETARY
HEAD NURSE

NCOIC

PHYSICAL EXAMS

RECEPTION DESK

MEDICAL RECORDS ROOM

MMC CODER

MEDICAL RECORDS FAX
PHARMACY

FLIGHT SURGEON

FAX

MI STUDENT CLINIC (MCXJ-DMM-MI) BLDG 84550A

CHIEF

NCOIC
MEDICAL RECORDS

RECEPTIONIST

SRP (RAY) CLINIC (MCXJ-DMM-RAY) BLDG 81501

RECEPTION DESK
oIC

NCOIC

LAB
TREATMENT ROOM

533-0562
533-2419
533-9043
533-3508
533-8837
533-2627/3073
533-3356/0575
533-9004
533-9945
533-8698
533-9029
533-2203

533-6709
533-9951
533-9946
533-6709

533-4763
533-8408
533-4766
533-4765
533-4764

SECTION Il - DEPUTY COMMANDER HEALTH SERVICES

DEPUTY COMMANDER HEALTH SERVICES (MCXJ-DCHS) BLDG 45001

DCHS
COL KATHY PRUE-OWENS
SENIOR CLINICAL NCO

SECRETARY

FAX

PREVENTIVE MEDICINE SERVICE BLDG 51005

CHIEF (MCXJ-PM)
NCOIC

FAX

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE OFFICER (MCXJ-PM-EH)
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TECHS(MCXJ-PM-EH)
INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST (MCXJ-PM-1H)
COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSE (MCXJ-PM-CH)

FAX

SMOKING CESSATION

SELF CARE CLASS

NUTRITION CARE

CHIEF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH (BLDG 45006)

RECEPTION DESK

FAX

533-2253
533-9098
533-2253
533-2008

533-5912
533-9013
538-0886
533-3959
533-7031/5133/2273/538-1549
533-9181/9183
533-5318
533-6991
533-3279/2246
533-2246/3279
533-5668
533-9145
533-9139
533-9178



DEPARTMENT OF ANCILLARY SERVICES BLDG 45001

CHIEF (MCXJ-AS) 533-1402
NCOIC 533-9170
SECRETARY 533-8468
FAX 533-3954
RADIOLOGY (MCXJ-DR)
CHIEF 533-7061
NCOIC 533-0912
FRONT DESK 533-2555/533-3819
MAMMOGRAPHY 533-1856
ULTRASOUND 533-5308
FAX 533-5603
PATHOLOGY (MCXJ-DP)
CHIEF 533-1402
NCOIC 533-5070
FRONT DESK 533-2918
FAX 533-8467
ANATOMIC PATHOLOGY 533-2740
CHEMISTRY- 533-1404
MICROBIOLOGY 533-5667
HEMATOLOGY 533-5163
SHIPPING SECTION 533-2740
FAX 533-3954
PHARMACY (MCXJ-RX)
CHIEF 533-9025
CLINICAL PHARMACIST 533-8718
NCOIC 533-3958
PHARMACY INVENTORY SPECIALIST 533-5576
VAULT TECHNICIAN 533-9285
MAIN PHARMACY 533-2520
CALL IN REFILLS 533-1551
CONCIERGE 533-9064
FAX 533-0464

SECTION IV - DEPUTY COMMANDER FOR ADMINISTRATION

DEPUTY COMMANDER FOR ADMINISTRATION BLDG 45001

DCA
LTC CRAIG FISHER 533-9026
SECRETARY 533-9026

SAFETY MANAGER (MCXJ-SO) 533-5909




INFORMATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION BLDG 45001
CHIEF (MCXJ-IM)

INFORMATION ASSURANCE MANAGER
IA/HIPAA SECURITY OFFICER

WEBMASTER

PUBLICATIONS/FORMS/FOIA (MCXJ-IM-PW)

CUSTOMER SUPPORT MANAGER
IMD HELP DESK

LAN ENGINEER

ESD
CLINICAL INFORMATICS MANAGER

AHLTA/CHCS ADMINISTRATOR

AHLTA/CHCS SAIC SITE LEAD (CTR)
AHLTA/CHCS TRAINERS

ANCILLARY SERVICES SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR ---------

FAX

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DIVISION BLDG 45001

CHIEF (MCXJ-RM)
PROGRAM-BUDGET (MCXJ-RM-BUD)

BUDGET ANALYSTS

TDY/SUPPLY
MANPOWER (MCXJ-RM-MPWR)

FAX

MEPRS ANALYST
DMHRSIi - LCA

CHIEF, MANAGED CARE

HBO AND TRICARE ANALYST
MANAGED CARE DATA ANALYST

FAX

HEALTH BENEFITS ADVISOR (MCXJ-RM-HB)

PATIENT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION BLDG 45001

CHIEF (MCXJ-PA)

NCOIC
PATIENT AFFAIRS AND ACCOUNTABILITY

PATIENT AFFAIRS

OUTPATIENT RECORDS (MCXJ-PA-OPR)
CODING SUPERVISOR

TRANSCRIPTION

PATIENT ACCOUNTABILITY BRANCH (MCXJ-PA-PABR)
CORRESPONDENCE

533-9313
533-9019
533-9318
533-4888
533-3062
533-5594
533-0625
533-1409
1-800-872-6482
533-9444
533-1408
533-1345
533-5256
538-0269
533-7002

533-5585
533-5522
533-2347/2349
533-5553
533-0283
533-9973
533-5260
533-9167
533-9168
533-0911
533-9174
533-5614
533-1204

533-0447
533-2561
533-5037
533-5158
533-5159/533-5150
533-3194
533-2560

533-2507

AMBULATORY DATA SYSTEMS/CODING COMPLIANCE EDITOR

(MCXJ-PA-TPCP)

THIRD PARTY COLLECTIONS (MCXJ-PA-MSAQO) --------------

FAX

533-3547
533-9685
533-5246



HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION BLDG 45001
CHIEF (MCXJ-HR)

DEPUTY CHIEF

PROMOTIONS
MAIL

FINANCE

AWARDS

IN/OUT PROCESSING

CONTRACTING

CIVILIAN PERSONNEL (MCXJ-RM-CP)

FAX

533-9189

533-0661
533-5432/5672/0858
533-5672/5432/9045
533-5432/5672/0858
533-9065

533-5672
533-2477/0858
533-5592/9065
533-1435

MOBILIZATION/EDUCATION/TRAINING/SECURITY DIVISION

BLDG 45001
CHIEF (MCXJ-METS)

OPERATIONS OFFICER

TRAINING SUPPORT ASSISTANT
NCOIC

TRAINING NCO

EDUCATION NCO

FAX
SECURITY MANAGER (MCXJ-DCS-SEC)

LOGISTICS DIVISION BLDG 45001
CHIEF (MCXJ-LO)

FAX

SECRETARY
NCOIC

FACILITY MANAGER

WORK ORDER DESK
HOUSEKEEPING

MEDICAL MAINTENANCE (MCXJ-LO-MM)

FAX

MEDCASE (MCXJ-LO-MED)
PROPERTY BOOK (MCXJ-LO-PB)

HAND RECEIPT MANAGER

CHIEF, MATERIEL BRANCH (MCXJ-LO-MAT)
CUSTOMER SERVICE (MCXJ-LO-PUR)

SSSC/OFFICE SUPPLY

FAX
MEDICAL WAREHOUSE (MCXJ-LO-MW)

GSA TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES

LINEN SERVICES

533-5449
533-8724
533-3727
533-9108
533-5179
533-8726
533-9024
533-2491

533-3649
533-9296
533-5115
533-5116
533-9028
533-2000/533-5444
533-4745/533-5404
533-2836
533-9296
533-9294
533-2417
533-3438
533-2070
533-3558/533-5118
533-1273
533-1274
533-3423
533-5117
533-5151



SECTION V USA DENTAC

USA DENTAC BLDG 51005
COMMANDER (DSBJ-CDR)

COL NASRIN MAZUJI 533-3144
HUMAN RESOURCE ASSISTANT 533-3873
ADMIN OFFICER 533-3144
OPERATIONS/TRAINING NCO 533-3146
SENIOR DENTAL NCO (1SG) (DSBJ-CO) 533-3145
PSNCO 533-3873

FAX 533-7285
DEPUTY COMMANDER (DSBJ-CDR) BLDG 45005 --------=------ 533-5138
CLINIC NCOIC 533-2057

FAX 533-1469
RUNION DENTAL CLINIC BLDG 45005
CHIEF (DSBJ-RDC) 533-1483
NCOIC 533-2057
INFORMATION DESK 533-3447/533-3147
DENTAL LABORATORY 533-0326
PERMANENT PARTY APPOINTMENTS 533-5329
STUDENT APPOINTMENTS 533-1492/5329

FAX 533-1469

SECTION VI - VETERINARY SERVICE

FT.HUACHUCA VETERINARY BRANCH BLDG 30009

CHIEF

CPT ERIN MORRIS 533-3204

NCOIC 533-0472
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 533-3204

BRANCH FAX 533-1686

FT. HUACHUACA VETERINARY TREATMENT FACILITY (VTF)

SECTION VTF OIC 533-0476

VTF NCOIC 533-0481

VTF APPT. LINE 533-2767

FT HUACHUCA FOOD INSPECTION SECTION3 -----=--=-=------- 533-5540 ext-3119
LUKE AFB SECTION (MCVS-GPC-HL) (623)856-6355/6731
DAVIS MONTHAN AFB SECTION (MCVS-GPC-HDM) ---------- (520)22538-3529/4654

SECTION VII - MISCELLANEOUS
ARMY SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (ASAP) BLDG 22414

APPOINTMENT 533-2071
FAX 533-5492
TRICARE SERVICE CENTER 1-888-874-9378

SOUTHERN ARIZONA VA HEALTH CENTER (101 NORTH CORONADO DR,
SIERRA VISTA)
APPOINTMENT 1-800-470-8262
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